## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parc Technologies Limited		10/17/2005 Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDO	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2699317	AIRPLANNER		
Registration Number:	2657988	RISKWISE		
Registration Number:	2614229	PARC TECHNOLOGIES		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel, Esq.
Address Line 1: Silicon Valley Center
Address Line 2: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23764-00071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally M. Ahel. Esq.

TRADEMARK

900115168 REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0181

269931

U Ub\$ H

Signature:	/sabel/
Date:	09/03/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=CTI ASSNMT#page1.tif source=CTI ASSNMT#page2.tif source=CTI ASSNMT#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0182

### TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of July 27, 2005 by and among PARC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (registered number 03478028) whose registered office is at Central Square South, Orchard Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne NE1 3XX, United Kingdom (the "Parc") and CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC., a California corporation, having its principal place of business located at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, USA ("CTI").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Transfer, Sale And Purchase Agreement dated as of July 27, 2005 between Parc and CTI, Parc has assigned certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation all rights, title, and interest in and to the Parc Marks (defined below) to CTI; and

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Parc and CTI hereby confirm that:

"Parc Marks" means all of Parc's trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, logos, designs and slogans, in word mark, stylized and/or design formats, including without limitation Parc's trademark registration and application and any and all of Parc's common law rights in the aforementioned items, together with all good will associated with and symbolized by the aforementioned items, including without limitation the marks and the registrations identified in <a href="Schedule 1">Schedule 1</a> attached hereto, and all of the good will associated with and symbolized by the aforementioned Parc Marks;

Parc has assigned and transferred, and CTI has received and accepted all of Parc's rights, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Parc Marks and all the rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Parc Marks, including without limitation: the registrations

/// /// /// /// /// /// /// /// /// /// /// /// /// /// /// ///

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0183

pertaining thereto, together with all of the good will of the business associated with and symbolized by the Parc Marks; and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of Parc in all matters related thereto.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Parc and CTI have caused this Assignment to be entered into as of the Effective Date.

PARC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
By: Well trail	By: Robert F. John
Name: Well FREDER, USAN	Name: ROBERT F. JOHNSO,
Title: Director	Title: Vice President
Date: 17/10 '05	Date: 10/4/05
State of <u>Calif</u> . County of <u>Santa</u> Clara	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) winstrument and acknowledged to me that h authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he	, 2005, before me, Louise Ropis, a // ., personally appeared ally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of hose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within te/she/they executed the same in his/her/their per/their signature(s) on the instrument the in the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  State of County of	LOUISE ROPERS Commission # 1334797 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 14, 2005
Notary Public in and for the State of	2005, before me,
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) wi instrument and acknowledged to me that h authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he	hose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within le/she/they executed the same in his/her/their

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

### **SCHEDULE 1**

# **Trademarks**

Mark	Jurisdiction	Number	Status	Filing Date	Registration Date
AIRPLANNER	United Kingdom	2236980	Registered	June 22, 2000	March 16, 2001
RISKWISE	United Kingdom	2236979	Registered	June 22, 2000	November 24, 2000
PARC TECHNOLOGIES (and Design)	United Kingdom	2236978	Registered	June 22, 2000	May 11, 2001
AIRPLANNER (Stylized)	United States	2,699,317	Registered	October 17, 2000	March 25, 2003
RISKWISE	United States	2,657,988	Registered	October 17, 2000	December 10, 2002
PARC TECHNOLOGIES (and Design)	United States	2,614,229	Registered	October 17, 2000	September 3, 2002

## **Common Law Marks/Product Names**

**ECLiPSe** 

**RECORDED: 09/03/2008** 

ECLiPSe Constraint Programming Environment

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0185